2/6 Schneider Electric
2
TeSys contactors
For motor control up to 75 kW at 400 V,
in category AC-3
Control circuit: a.c., d.c. or low consumption
Insert the digit 6 before the voltage code in the references selected above.
Example: LC1-D09// becomes LC1-D096//.
Auxiliary contact blocks and modules: see pages 2/16 to 2/23.
(2) Control circuit voltages.
LC1-D115 and D150: clip-on mounting on 2 x 35 mm � rails AM1-DP or screw fixing.
(4) The weights indicated are for contactors with a.c. control circuit. For d.c. or low consumption control circuit, add
0.160 kg for contactors LC1-D09 to D38, 0.785 kg for contactors LC1-D40 to D65 and 1 kg for contactors LC1-D80 and
D95.
(5) For purchase in bulk packs, see page i/7.
3-pole contactors for connection by screw clamp terminals or connectors (1)
Standard power ratings Rated Instantan- Basic reference. Weight
of 3-phase motors opera- eous Complete with code indicating (4)
50/60 Hz in category AC-3 tional auxiliary control circuit voltage (2)
(θ ≤ 60 °C) current contacts Fixing (3)
in AC-3
220V 380V 660V 440 V
230V 400V 415V 440V 500V 690V 1000V up to
kW kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 – 9 1 1 LC1-D09// (5) 0.320
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 – 12 1 1 LC1-D12// (5) 0.325
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 – 18 1 1 LC1-D18// (5) 0.330
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 – 25 1 1 LC1-D25// (5) 0.370
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 – 32 1 1 LC1-D32// (5) 0.375
9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 – 38 1 1 LC1-D38// (5) 0.380
11 18.5 22 22 22 30 22 40 1 1 LC1-D40// (5) 1.400
15 22 25 30 30 33 30 50 1 1 LC1-D50// (5) 1.400
18.5 30 37 37 37 37 37 65 1 1 LC1-D65// 1.400
22 37 45 45 55 45 45 80 1 1 LC1-D80// 1.590
25 45 45 45 55 45 45 95 1 1 LC1-D95//� 1.610
30 55 59 59 75 80 75 115 1 1 LC1-D115// 2.500
40 75 80 80 90 100 90 150 1 1 LC1-D150// 2.500
3-pole contactors for connection by lugs or bars (1)
LC1-D09//
81
03

(4) The weights indicated are for contactors with a.c. control circuit. For d.c. or low consumption control circuit, add
0.160 kg for contactors LC1-D09 to D32.
(5) For purchase in bulk packs, see page i/7.
(6) For use with power connection module LAD-34 or Quickfit technology outgoing terminal block LAD-33 (Available
4th Quarter 2001), see page 4/9.
3-pole contactors for connection by spring terminals (1)
Standard power ratings Rated Instantan- Basic reference. Weight
of 3-phase motors opera- eous Complete with code indicating (4)
50/60 Hz in category AC-3 tional auxiliary  control circuit voltage (2)
(θ ≤ 60 °C) current contacts Fixing (3)
in AC-3
220V 380V 660V 440 V
230V 400V 415V 440V 500V 690V up to
kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 9 1 1 LC1-D093// (5) 0.320
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 12 1 1 LC1-D123// (5)  0.325
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 18 1 1 LC1-D183// (5) 0.330
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 25 1 1 LC1-D253// (5) 0.370
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 32 (6) 1 1 LC1-D323// (5) 0.375
3-pole contactors for connection by Faston connectors (1)
LC1-D123//
81
03

0.165 kg and for contactors LC1-D80, 1 kg.
4-pole contactors for connection by screw clamp terminals or connectors
Non inductive loads
maximum current
(θ ≤ 60 °C)
utilisation category
AC-1
Number
of poles
Instantaneous Basic reference. Weigh
t
auxiliary Complete with code indicating (3)
contacts   control circuit voltage (2)
Fixing (1)
A kg
20 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT20// 1 0.365
2 2 1 1 LC1-D098// 1 0.365
25 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT25// 1 0.365
2 2 1 1 LC1-D128// 1 0.365
32 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT32// 1 0.425
2 2 1 1 LC1-D188// 1 0.425
40 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT40// 1 0.425
2 2 1 1 LC1-D258// 1 0.425
60 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT60// 1 0.425
2 2 1 1 LC1-D328// 1 0.425
80 4 – – – LC1-D65004// 1.440
or LP1-D65004// 2.210
2 2 – – LC1-D65008// 1.450
or LP1-D65008// 2.220
125 4 – – – LC1-D80004// 1.760
or LP1-D80004// 2.685
2 2 – – LC1-D80008// 1.840
or LP1-D80008// 2.910
200 4 – – – LC1-D115004// 2.860
4-pole contactors for connection by lugs or bars
LC1-DT20
10
57
00
_1
4-pole contactors for connection by spring terminals (Available 2002)
20 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT203 0.380
2 2 1 1 LC1-D0983 0.380
25 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT253 0.380
2 2 1 1 LC1-D1283 0.380
32 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT323 0.425
2 2 1 1 LC1-D1883 0.425
40 4 – 1 1 LC1-DT403 0.425
2 2 1 1 LC1-D2583 0.425
Accessories
 a.c. supply
Volts 24 42 48 110 115 220 230 240 380 400 415 440 500

(3) The weights indicated are for reversing contactors with a.c. control circuit. For d.c. or low consumption control circuit,
add 0.330 kg.
(4) For reversing contactors with electrical interlocking pre-wired at the factory, add suffix V to the references selected
above. Example: LC2-D09P7 becomes LC2-D09P7V.
3-pole reversing contactors for connection by screw clamp terminals or connectors
Standard power ratings Rated Instantaneous Contactors supplied with coil Weight
of 3-phase motors opera- auxiliary Basic reference. Complete with code (3)
50/60 Hz in category AC-3 tional contacts per indicating control circuit voltage (2)
current contactor  Fixing (1)
in AC-3
(θ ≤ 60°C)
220 V 380 V 660 V 440 V
230 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V 1000 V up to
kW kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 – 9 1 1 LC2-D09// (4)   0.687
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 – 12 1 1 LC2-D12// (4)  0.697
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 – 18 1 1 LC2-D18// (4) 0.707
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 – 25 1 1 LC2-D25// (4) 0.787
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 – 32 1 1 LC2-D32// (4) 0.797
9 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 – 38 1 1 LC2-D38// (4) 0.807
11 18.5 22 22 22 30 – 40 1 1 LC2-D40// 2.400
15 22 25 30 30 33 – 50 1 1 LC2-D50//� 2.400
18.5 30 37 37 37 37 – 65 1 1 LC2-D65// 2.400
22 37 45 45 55 45 – 80 1 1 LC2-D80// 3.200
25 45 45 45 55 45 – 95 1 1 LC2-D95// 3.200
30 55 59 59 75 80 75 115 1 1 LC2-D115// 6.350
40 75 80 80 90 100 90 150 1 1 LC2-D150// 6.400
 LC2-D12//
81
03
69

(3) The weights indicated are for reversing contactors with a.c. control circuit. For d.c. or low consumption control circuit,
add 0.330 kg.
(4) For use with power connection module LAD-34 or Quickfit technology outgoing terminal block LAD-33 (Available
4th Quarter 2001), see page 4/9.
3-pole reversing contactors for connection by spring terminals
Standard power ratings Rated Instantaneous Contactors supplied with coil Weight
of 3-phase motors opera- auxiliary Basic reference. Complete with code (3)
50/60 Hz in category AC-3 tional contacts indicating control circuit voltage (2)
current per Fixing (1)
in AC-3 contactor
(θ ≤ 60°C)
220 V 380 V 660 V 440 V
230 V 400 V 415 V 440 V 500 V 690 V up to
kW kW kW kW kW kW A kg
2.2 4 4 4 5.5 5.5 9 1 1 LC2-D093// 0.687
3 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 12 1 1 LC2-D123//�  0.697
4 7.5 9 9 10 10 18 1 1 LC2-D183// 0.707
5.5 11 11 11 15 15 25 1 1 LC2-D253// 0.787
7.5 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 32 1 1 LC2-D323// (4) 0.797
  LC2-D123//
81
03
72

0870 608 8 608.
LC2-D115 mechanical interlock with integral, pre-wired electrical interlocking.
Auxiliary contact blocks and add-on modules: see pages 2/16 to 2/23.
(1) LC2-DT20 to DT60: clip-on mounting on 35 mm � rail or screw fixing.
LC2-D65 and D80: clip-on mounting on 35 mm or 75 mm � rail AM1-DL or screw fixing.
LC2-D115: clip-on mounting on 2 x 35 mm � rails AM1-DP or screw fixing.
(2) See note (2) next page.
(3) For replacement in existing equipment.
4-pole changeover contactor pairs for connection by screw clamp terminals or connectors
Utilisation category AC-1 Instantaneous Contactors supplied with coils Weight
Non inductive loads auxiliary Basic reference. Complete with code
Maximum rated contacts indicating control circuit voltage (2)
operational current per Fixing (1)
(θ < 60 °C) contactor
A kg
20 1 1 LC2-DT20// 1 0.730
25 1 1 LC2-DT25// 1 0.730
32 1 1 LC2-DT32// 1 0.850
40 1 1 LC2-DT40// 1 0.850
60 1 1 LC2-DT60// 1 0.850
– – or LC2-D40004 (3) 2.400
80 – – LC2-D65004// 3.200
125 – – LC2-D80004// 3.200
200 – – LC2-D115004// 7.400
4-pole changeover contactor pairs for connection by lugs or bars
20 1 1 LC2-DT206// 1 0.730
25 1 1 LC2-DT256// 1 0.730
32 1 1 LC2-DT326// 1 0.850
40 1 1 LC2-DT406// 1 0.850
– – or LC2-D400046 (3) 2.400
60 – – LC2-DT606// 1 0.850
80 – – LC2-D650046// 3.200
125 – – LC2-D800046// 3.200
200 – – LC2-D1150046// 7.400
Accessories

Dimensions, schemes:
pages 2/50 and 2/51
Pre-wired power connections
With mechanical interlock without electrical interlocking.
Auxiliary contact blocks and add-on modules: see pages 2/16 to 2/23.
(1) Clip-on mounting on 35 mm � rail AM1-DP or screw fixing.
(2) Control circuit voltages.
For other voltages between 5 and 690 V, see pages 2/26 to 2/31.
4-pole changeover contactor pairs for connection by spring terminals
Utilisation category AC-1 Instantaneous Contactors supplied with coils Weight
Non inductive loads auxiliary Basic reference. Complete with code
Maximum rated contacts indicating control circuit voltage (2)
operational current per Fixing (1)
(θ < 60 °C) contactor
A kg
20 1 1 LC2-DT203// 0.760
25 1 1 LC2-DT253// 0.760
Accessories
 a.c. supply
Volts 24 42 48 110 115 220 230 240 380 400 415 440 500
LC2-DT20…DT60